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Bob McFarlane

Chair

(Cricket Scotland Council)

chair@csmoa.org.uk

Craig MacDonell

Secretary

secretary@csmoa.org.uk

Assistant Secretary

Roy Pearson

Treasurer

treasurer@csmoa.org.uk

Russell Brown

Finance Assistant

George Burns

Scorers Manager

scorers.manager@csmoa.org.uk

Keith Meakin

Scorers Development & Education 
Officer

Ken Nisbet

Scorers Appointments Officer

Dr. Shariq Sheikh

Equality, Diversity & Child Wellbeing 
Manager

edcw@csmoa.org.uk

Becky Glen

Head of Female Pathway

female.pathway@csmoa.org.uk

Neil Cauldwell

Domestic Umpires Manager

domestic.manager@csmoa.org.uk

Allan Jack

Head of Umpire Recruitment & 
Education

Ian Marland

Umpire Development Officer 

(Caledonian region)

Umpire Development Officer 

(East region)

Ronnie Gilliland

Umpire Development Officer 

(West region)

Willie Ferguson

Match Administration & WTU Manager

appointments.manager@csmoa.org.uk

David McLean

Head of Match Discipline

Mike Nash

Appointments Officer (West)

Appointments Officer

International & Regional Umpires 
Manager

regional.manager@csmoa.org.uk
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